White overdues have remained votatile and are dependent on gotd price
trends.

RESERVES

The Company is consistentty fottowing the method of transferring surptus/deficit in
Profit and loss account at the end of every year to generat reserye account. As per
Section 45 lC of RBI Act 1934, the Company has transferred Rs.2,63,93,678.00
(Rupees Two Crore Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and
Seventy Eight Onty) in resene fund i.e. aggregating of 2A7, of its net profit. The
totat reserves and surptus as on 31'tMarch, zoz3 stands at Rs.64 crores.

SHARES

The Authorised Capitat of the company as on 31* March , zaz3 is Rs.9,00,00,000
Eguity Shares (9,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.100/- each).